FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Barras to Engrossed House Bill No. 662 by Representative Barras

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 29, after "provider" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 3 "in accordance with Paragraph (F)(2) of this Section."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 4, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert in lieu "The"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, line 9, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, at the beginning of line 25, after "G." delete "The" and insert in lieu thereof "For
- each year in which the assessment is in effect, the"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, line 6, after "fund the" and before "reimbursement" insert "state share of the"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 5, line 7, change "Subsection F" to "Paragraph (G)(1)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, at the end of line 17, after "thereto" and before the period "," insert "to the extent
- 17 of the availability of funds in the Emergency Ground Ambulance Service Trust Fund"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 5, line 18, delete "base"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 21 On page 6, line 3, after "agreement on" and before "the formula" insert "any proposed
- 22 changes to"